| 17 | 81 | 1 | 4 |
|-----|----|--------|---|
| JIZ | 01 | \cup | |

06-01-2004



| Form PTO-1595 RECORDA | DEPARTMENT OF COMMER S. Patent and Trademark O | | |
|--|--|-------------|--|
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 02755379 | | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ | <u> </u> | | |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Ilya Leizerson | Name: _Technion Research and Development | | |
| Stephen G. Lipson | Foundation Ltd. | | |
| | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tay Yes Yes | 4 | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment | Street Address: The Senate Building | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| ☐ Other | Technion, Haifa 32000 Israel | | |
| | City:State:Zip: | | |
| A :: 1 00 0004 | , | | |
| Execution Date: April 29 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 | No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app | lication, the execution date of the application is: | _ | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/829,880 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers a | attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No | _ | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | |
| Name:William H. Dippert | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | ☑ Enclosed | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| 29th Floor | | | |
| | 8 Denocit account number | | |
| Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: | 유 | |
| Street Address:S99 Lexington Avenue | 50-1529 | FFICE | |
| | | _ <u>m</u> | |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7650 | MAY 28 ANCE | of Pus | |
| West of the second seco | <u>'</u> | <u> </u> | |
| 1.000 | SE THIS SPACE | LIC RECORDS | |
| 9. Signature. | ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ | 3EC | |
| | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | 280 | |
| William H. Dippert | elini H. Dayyut May 26, 2004 | _ ਨ | |
| Registration No. 26,723 | Signature Date | _ | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/01/2004 ECDOPER 00000006 10829880 01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value of one :1) U.S. Dollar received, and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. (Ava.

LEIZERSON, Ilys, of Segal Zytar Dormitory 3/13 Technion, Halfa 32000 LIPSON, Stephen G., 38 Huyamana St., Haifa 34087

(hereinafter ASSI SNOR/S), being sole inventor/ight inventors of the invertion entitled:

DETERMINATION OF THIN FILM TOPOGRAHPY

for which we file US Patent Application

hereby sell/s, assem/s, transfer/s and set/s over unto

TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD. The Senate Bid., Technion City 32:100 Israel.

and her or his successors or sesions (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the patent to be granted hereon, all divisions, continuations, relatives, additions and extensions thereof; and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and encyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and or use and behoof of its successors assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and ale not been made.

AND I'WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I'we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that I've will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or Instruments that in the opinion of the ASSIGNEE may be necessary or desirable to secure said ASSIGNEE the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

in testimony whereof we have each set our hand and seal.

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

Name Date TECHNION RESEARCH AND

Date DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.

<u>LIPSON, Stephen @ 24.4.64</u>

Name

Signed by

Capacity:

AMI LOWENSTEIN MANAGER. BUSINEDS UNIT

Technion Research and Dayslopment Foundation Ltd. Technion Gity - Halla S2 000 large

PATENT REEL: 015373 FRAME: 0077